IKIN
ikin hydraulic 一谦液压- 1 -
目 录
CONTENTS
测压接头 / Test Coupling ...........................................................................................................................02
SD-外螺纹连接/Stud .................................................................................................................................................................05
DKO-24°锥密封连接/24° Male Cone ................................................................................................................................. 10
JIC-37°扩口连接/37°JIC ...........................................................................................................................................................12

IKIN
ikin hydraulic 一谦液压- 3 -
完整的产品订货信息包含：品名+型号+规格，请依据品名→型号→规格的顺序选择产品。
The complete product ordering information includes: product name + Part number+
specification , please select the product according to the order of product name → part number
→ specification.
 品名：产品名称
 型号：同一型号代表产品的结构，尺寸和额定压力完全相同，详见下述各表格。
 规格：同一产品型号包含不同的规格，用以满足客户不同的应用需求。
 Product name
 Part Number : The same model represents the same structure, size and working pressure of the
product, please refer to the tables for details.
 Specification : The same product part number includes different specifications.
测压接头规格选择:
Test Coupling Specification Selection
Z-N-R-IKIN-0-0
产品订货说明/ Product Order Description
材料/表面处理：
Material/Surface Treatment
Z=电镀白锌 Zinc
N=电镀锌镍合金 Zinc Nickel
C=电镀彩锌 Color Zinc
Fe=电镀发黑 Black
304=304 不锈钢 Stressless Steel 304
316L=316L 不锈钢 Stressless Steel 316L
密封材料：Seal Material
N=NBR 丁氰橡胶
F=FKM 氟橡胶
E=EPDM 三元乙丙橡胶
L=耐低温密封橡胶
Low temperature : -50℃ on request
防尘帽类型：Protection Cap
W=无帽 No Cap
H=六角防尘帽 Hexagonal Cap
R=滚花防尘帽 Round Cap
P=塑料防尘帽 Plastic Cap
E=排气帽 Universal Cap
特殊要求：Special Request
0=无特殊要求 No Request
WR=不含卡套及卡套螺帽
Without Cutting Ring and Nut
(仅用于含卡套和卡套螺帽的产品）
Y=特殊要求的内容缩写，Y 是代号，
以实际为准。On Request
减震 O 型圈：
Anti-vibration O-ring
0=只有减震垫片无减震 O 型圈
No Anti-vibration O-ring
1=有减震垫片和减震 O 型圈
Have Anti-vibration O-ring
打标要求：Marking Request
0=无商标 No Marking
IKIN=IKIN
XX=客户要求的商标 XX
Customer trademark
IKIN
一谦液压 - 4 - ikin hydraulic
>>螺纹端连接尺寸和密封方式 / Port Connection and Seals
A 型 B 型 C 型/D 型 E 型/F 型
G 型/H 型 K 型 I 型/J 型 L 型
IKIN
ikin hydraulic 一谦液压- 5 -